Resolution No.: 16-1079

Introduced:

July 28, 2009

Adopted:

July 28, 2009

COUNTY COUNCIL FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

By: County Council

SUBJECT: County Executive's Appointments to the Silver Spring Urban District Advisory Committee

The County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland approves the following resolution:

The County Executive's appointments to the Silver Spring Urban District Advisory Committee are confirmed.

Optional Method Developer Representatives

Marne Setton

Discovery Communications, Inc.

Silver Spring

6/30/2012

(Replaces Barbara Henry's expired term)

Jennifer Nettles

Peterson Management

Silver Spring

6/30/2012

(Reappointment – first full term)

Silver Spring Chamber of Commerce

Representative Julie Statland

Silver Spring

6/30/2012

(Replaces Nancy Schwiesow's expired term)

Small Business Representative

Robert Zeender

Blair Mansion Inn

Silver Spring

6/30/2012

(Reappointment – first full term)

This is a correct copy of Council action.

Linda M. Lauer, Clerk of the Council